/%eacoast Enterprises Associates, Inc.

Operating full-service marinas and boat yards in Three Mile Harbor, East Hampton, NY 11937

HARBOR MARINA: 423 Three Mile Harbor H.C. Road e (631) 324-5666 THREE MILE HARBOR MARINA: 6 Boat Yard Road e (631) 324-1320
GARDINER’S MARINA: 35 Three Mile Harbor H.C. Road ® HALSEY’S MARINA: 73 Three Mile Harbor H.C. Road
info@SEAincorp.com ® SEAincorp.com

ELECTRIC RATE SHEET

Terms are published on the slip and storage agreements. Continuous electrical service will not be guaranteed.

SUMMER SEASON ELECTRIC CONNECTION CHARGES
2025 Summer Season (May 15- October 15)

IN WATER

30 Amp; $440.00

Dual 30 Amp; $1,055.00
50 Amp; $1,055.00

Dual 50 Amp; $3,040.00
100 Amp; $3,040.00

ON LAND
30 Amp; $440.00
50 Amp; $1,055.00

TRANSIENT ELECTRIC CONNECTION CHARGES

IN WATER HOURLY NIGHTLY WEEKLY MONTHLY
30 Amp $6.20 $16.50 $82.40 $140.00
50 Amp or Dual 30 Amp $11.30 $27.80 $140.00 $285.00
Dual 50 Amp $22.70 $56.70 $285.00 $565.00

WINTER SEASON ELECTRIC CONNECTION CHARGES
2024 Winter Season (October 15, 2024 - May 15, 2025)

IN WATER

30 Amp; $565.00

Dual 30 Amp; $1,010.00
50 Amp; $1,010.00

WINTER BATTERY SERVICE ON LAND

All rates apply to batteries in good working condition. Based upon technician recommendations, battery service will
include either a permanent connection from the vessel battery charger to an electrical source of 50 Amp or less, or
a rotation schedule in which a technician will board the vessel and plug in the battery chargers as needed over the

winter season. Vessels with drafts over 5 ft will have additional labor charges at current rates. Continuous electrical
service will not be guaranteed.

Connection up to 30 Amp; $140.00 + $195.00 labor minimum
Connection to 50 Amp; $180.00 + $195.00 labor minimum
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